Legal Expenditures FY 2011/12

(1) Includes Woodruff Spradfin & Smart $10,163, Joe Callanan & Associates $4,471, Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP $4,988, and Affordable Legal $248.
(2) The Redevelopment Agency was dissolved by the State in January 2012 and a Successor Agency and Housing Autharity were formed in February 2012, The Successor Agency and Housing Authority did not incur legal
expenditures in FY 2011/12.

Note: Legal fees shown above are for the month services were rendered.

Costa Mesa
| NON-LITIGATION EXPENDITURES .0 7 ULITIGATION EXPENDITURES -~ | REDEVELOPMENT | LEGAL
(General Fund) _ o oo (8elfInsurange Fund) - AGENCY (2) __FEES
Stradling
Charisse Jenes and Jones and Jones and Yocca
Jones and Smith Liehert Hanson Mayer Mayer Jones Day Mayer Carlson &
Mayer Filarsky &  (Homeless Cassidy Mark Bridgett (RFP  Non-Litigation  (General (CMCEA (CMCEA Litigation {Non- Rauth Total RDA Grand
Month (General} WattLLP  Task Force) Whitmore  Burnstein  Qutsourcing) Total Litigation) Litigation) Litigation) Talon Other (1) Total Litigation) (General) Legal Fees Total
July $ 60353 $ 432 % 2500 5 58 % - $ - $ 63339 $ 46232 $ 7167 B - $11,180 & - $ 864579 $ 2150 § - $ 2150 $ 130,088
August 58,863 408 - - - - 59,271 48,900 081 - - 248 50,129 1,451 - 1,451 110,851
September 69,890 600 4,260 1,319 - 23,723 99,792 44 522 1,310 99,662 8,845 77 154 416 - 18,665 18,665 272,873
October 94,699 672 - 3,694 - - 99,065 30,401 1,328 - - - 31,729 - - - 130,794
November 53,018 1,224 2,400 11,257 - 20,190 88,089 59,943 1,487 308,782 - 1,623 371,735 - 7,119 7,119 466,943
Deacember 37,822 888 3,000 8,834 - 541 50,886 73,162 478 81,919 - 6,952 162,511 - - - 213,396
January 61,673 1,104 1,800 3,403 - 673 68,553 55,227 708 87,319 - - 143,254 2,142 - 2,142 213,949
February 72,451 2,283 - 6,512 1,865 - 83,101 43,292 1,434 114,698 - - 159,424 1,257 - 1,257 243782
March 80,363 3,867 2,320 23,028 - - 109,578 39,354 920 161,456 - - 201,730 - - - 311,308
April 76,025 2,261 - 15,483 - - 93,769 43,306 17 05,283 - 53 138,659 531 - 531 232,959
May 85,279 2,160 2,100 21,459 - 213 111,211 27,071 18 49,993 - 4,988 82,070 - - - 193,281
June 71,003 2,922 1,540 19,377 3,600 - 98,442 39,495 496 170,697 - 6,029 216,717 - - - 315,159
Total $821,339 $18,821 $ 19920 $114220 $ 5455 $ 45340 $1,025005 $550,005 $ 16,344 1,169,809 $20.025 $19.870 $1,776,952 § 7.531 $25784 $33,315 52,835,362




LEGAL SETTLEMENTS FY 2011/12

(Self Insurance Fund)

Property
Damage Other Totals

Bodily
Injury

iMonth

50,820
12,665

$

$ 15820 %

$ 35,000

July

1,865

10,800

August

September
October

2,563

2,583

786
218,100

786

November

3,100

215,000

December
January

10,173

7,673

2,500

2,274

774
731

1,500

February

March
April

801

70

May
June

3,150 20,981

11,331

6,500

$ 41544 §$ 6320 $ 319,164

$ 271,300

Totals




