## Costa Mesa

## **Legal Expenditures FY 2011/12**

			NON		ATION Senera		ENDITU	IRES				LIT	IGATION E (Self Insur		The state of the state of the				EVELOPI AGENCY (		TOTAL LEGAL FEES
Month	Jones and Mayer (General)	Filarsky & Watt LLP	; (Ho	harisse Smith omeless sk Force)	Liebe Cassi Whitme	dy	Mark Burnstein	Bridge	nson ett (RFP urcing)	Non-Litigation Total	Jones and Mayer (General Litigation)	Jones and Mayer (CMCEA Litigation)	Jones Day (CMCEA Litigation)	Talon	Other (1)		Litigation Total	Jones and Mayer (Non- Litigation)	Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth (General)	Total RDA Legal Fees	
July	\$ 60,353	\$ 432	\$	2,500	\$	54	\$ -	\$	-	\$ 63,339	\$ 46,232	\$ 7,167	\$ -	\$11,180	\$ -	\$	64,579	\$ 2,150	\$ -	\$ 2,150	\$ 130,068
August	58,863	408		-		-	_		-	59,271	48,900	981	-	-	248		50,129	1,451	-	1,451	110,851
September	69,890	600		4,260	1,3	319	_	- 2	23,723	99,792	44,522	1,310	99,662	8,845	77		154,416	-	18,665	18,665	272,873
October	94,699	672		-		394	_		-	99,065	30,401	1,328	-	-	-		31,729	-	-	-	130,794
November	53,018	1,224		2,400	11,2	257	-	- 2	20,190	88,089	59,943	1,487	308,782	-	1,523		371,735	-	7,119	7,119	466,943
December	37,822	888		3,000	8,6	334	-		541	50,885	73,162	478	81,919	-	6,952		162,511	-	-	-	213,396
January	61,573	1,104		1,800	3,4	403	-		673	68,553	55,227	708	87,319	-	-		143,254	2,142	-	2,142	213,949
February	72,451	2,283		-	6,5	512	1,855		-	83,101	43,292	1,434	114,698	-	-		159,424	1,257	-	1,257	243,782
March	80,363	3,867		2,320	23,0	028	-		-	109,578	39,354	920	161,456	-	-		201,730	-	-	-	311,308
April	76,025	2,261		-	15,4	483	-		-	93,769	43,306	17	95,283	-	53		138,659	531	-	531	232,959
May	85,279	2,160		2,100	21,4		-		213	111,211	27,071	18	49,993	-	4,988		82,070	-	-	-	193,281
June	71,003	2,922_		1,540	19,3	377	3,600			98,442	39,495	496	170,697	<del>-</del>	6,029		216,717		-	-	315,159
Total	\$821,339	\$18,821	\$	19,920	\$114,2	220	\$ 5,455	\$ 4	5,340	\$1,025,095	\$550,905	\$ 16,344	1,169,809	\$20,025	\$19,870	_\$	1,776,952	\$ 7,531	\$ 25,784	\$33,315	\$2,835,362

<sup>(1)</sup> Includes Woodruff Spradlin & Smart \$10,163, Joe Callanan & Associates \$4,471, Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP \$4,988, and Affordable Legal \$248.

Note: Legal fees shown above are for the month services were rendered.

<sup>(2)</sup> The Redevelopment Agency was dissolved by the State in January 2012 and a Successor Agency and Housing Authority were formed in February 2012. The Successor Agency and Housing Authority did not incur legal expenditures in FY 2011/12.

## **LEGAL SETTLEMENTS FY 2011/12**

(Self Insurance Fund)

## Settlements by Type

Month	Bodily Injury	Property Damage	Other	Totals		
July	\$ 35,000	\$ 15,820	) \$ -	\$ 50,820		
August	10,800	1,865	•	12,665		
September	-	-	-	-		
October	_	2,563	-	2,563		
November	-	786	-	786		
December	215,000	-	3,100	218,100		
January	2,500	7,673	<b>-</b>	10,173		
February	1,500	774		2,274		
March	-	731	70	801		
April	-	-	-	-		
May	-	-	-	-		
June	6,500	11,331	3,150	20,981		
Totals	\$ 271,300	\$ 41,544	\$ 6,320	\$ 319,164		